Family Christian Academy

A Ministry of Family Worship Center
8919 World Ministry Ave., Baton Rouge, LA 70810

Phone: 1- (225) — 768-3026 or 1- (225) — 768-3027
Schedule of Fees 2022-2023

New Student AppliCation FEe. ... ... i e e $50.00

New Student Placement Test Fee. .. ... e e et e et et e et et et aaeas $50.00

Registration Fee Non-Refundable....(Early Bird: January — May $275.00)... (June — December $450.00)

After Care Re@istration............oovieririiiiiireieiiieieneeeeneaennn, $120.00/monthly for one child and $200.00/for two or more children.
(Must retain Credit Card on file as monthly charges are assessed on first of every month)

ABEKA FE8 Grades KA-5M . .. ... oo $100.00

*Additional fees will be required for special activities ANd ClASSES..........cceveiuiieiiieiieiieiieiiiiiieiieiiiiiiiiiiiieiietsistsatsssnsnn TBA

*TUITION AND FEES PAID TO FAMILY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY ARE NON-REFUNDABLE.

TUITION
Elementary Grades Ka — B L $6,500.00
Middle and High SChool Grades 6 — 120 . e $7,500.00
PREEXISTING ENROLLMEN T ... i e e e e e e SEE ACCOUNTING

Second and subsequent children receive a 5% discount for tuition only.

*A signed Enrollment Form and Contract with payment of all Registration Fees secures class placement.

*Enrollment Contracts are a binding obligation for the full annual charges upon Family Christian Academy’s receipt.

*A geographic relocation of the family beyond a 50 mile radius of Baton Rouge will result in a refund of any tuition paid less a
forfeiture fee of $500.00.

*Qptions for payment of tuition include:

A) One payment due at time of Enroliment

B) Two equal payments prior to the first day of each semester

C) Ten monthly installments due the first day of each month. By the fifth of each month a late fee of $35.00 will be assessed; including
all partial payments and postdated checks.

2022- 2023 CAFETERIA PLAN

Family Christian Academy’s cafeteria provides lunches only, breakfast is not served. Menus can be viewed on our school website at
www.fcacademy.net/lunch-menu.html. Menus are also available in the Elementary and Middle/High School Offices.

MEAL AND PAYMENT OPTIONS
1.) Lunch is charged at a $20.00/week rate. All lunch accounts must be PREPAID in the following optional increments: a. Weekly
increments of $20.00
b. Monthly increments of $80.00
c. Bi-Semester increments of $360.00
d. Daily payments are not an option
2.) Please send weekly payments on Fridays so they will be credited for the following week. Accounts with a zero or negative balance
will not be allowed to charge lunch and will result in a phone call from the office to collect payment.
3.) Payments may be deposited in the Tuition Box located in the Elementary Office, or payment may be sent in with your child to give to
their teacher (Elementary ONLY).
4.) Please make checks payable to F.C.A. with your child’s name indicating “lunch” on the check memo.
5.) Additional milk may be purchased for $.50 cents.
6.) Students may bring their lunch.
***PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE***
01-04-23
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